RESOLUTION NO. 2024-165-R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FUNDING FROM THE CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL PROJECTS BUDGET FOR PEDESTRIAN IMPROVMENTS AT GILLESPIE AND HUGHES ROAD

WHEREAS, the City of Madison, Alabama, a municipal corporation, has established a budget line item called the Council Special Projects Budget (A/C 10-090-000-2931-00); and

WHEREAS the City maintains a fund for said budget, the proceeds of which are to be expended exclusively for public or municipal purposes and projects that may arise during the fiscal year and that are not otherwise provided for in the City's budget; and

WHEREAS the City Council finds that pedestrian improvements to the Gillespie and Hughes Road intersection meets such a public purpose; and

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that a disbursement, in an amount not to exceed fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000) from the Council Special Projects Budget shall be dispersed for the above-described purpose.

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 28th day of May 2024.

	Ranae Bartlett, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:	
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	_
APPROVED this day of	f May 2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor
	City of Madison Alahama